QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Oct. 1, 2022 to Dec. 31, 2022. The
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or

significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE PROGRAM

Date /Time DURATION

NARRATION & DESCRIPTION

BSC 4-H Halloween Spooktacular Morning Mix

Veteran’s day Supper Morning Mix

Winter Weather Awareness Week Morning Mix

Healthy Holiday Eating Morning Mix
Big Stone Co Animal Rescue Morning Mix
New County Librarian Morning Mix

10/27 9:10am

11/09

11/15

11/21

11/30

12/19

9:30am

9:10am

9:10am

9:10am

8:45am

12 min

10 min

14 min

13 min

15 min

15 min

Suzanne Souza talks about the haunted
Fairgrounds for Halloween

Tom Dorry provides information about the
VFW Veteran’s Day Supper

Kelly Serr with the National Weather Service
In Aberdeen talks about Winter Weather
Awareness week in MN

Registered Dietician, Taylor Peters with
Healthy Holiday eating tips

Kris Pattison talks about fundraising for
The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group
And their need for foster homes

Meet the new County Librarian, Michelle
Botker



