## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST**

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Oct. 1, 2022 to Dec. 31, 2022. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE	PROGRAM	Date /Time DU	IRATION	<b>NARRATION &amp; DESCRIPTION</b>
BSC 4-H Halloween Spooktacular	Morning Mix	10/27 9:10am	12 min	Suzanne Souza talks about the haunted Fairgrounds for Halloween
Veteran's day Supper	Morning Mix	11/09 9:30am	10 min	Tom Dorry provides information about the VFW Veteran's Day Supper
Winter Weather Awareness Week	Morning Mix	11/15 9:10am	14 min	Kelly Serr with the National Weather Service In Aberdeen talks about Winter Weather Awareness week in MN
Healthy Holiday Eating	Morning Mix	11/21 9:10am	13 min	Registered Dietician, Taylor Peters with Healthy Holiday eating tips
Big Stone Co Animal Rescue	Morning Mix	11/30 9:10am	15 min	Kris Pattison talks about fundraising for The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group And their need for foster homes
New County Librarian	Morning Mix	12/19 8:45am	15 min	Meet the new County Librarian, Michelle Botker